NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Finance, Personnel and Audit Committee of the County Board of Supervisors of Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, will hold a public hearing on April 18, 2019 at 9:00 A.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in County Board Committee Room 203R of the County Courthouse, 901 North 9th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to the requirements of Section 147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, (the "Code") and the applicable Treasury Regulations.

The purpose of the public hearing is to consider the issuance by the County of its Airport Revenue Refunding Bonds, in one or more series, and in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$52,000,000 (the "Bonds"). The Bonds will be issued as exempt facility bonds for General Mitchell International Airport (the "Airport") pursuant to Section 142(a)(1) of the Code. The proceeds of the Bonds will be used to refund all or a portion of the outstanding Airport Revenue Bonds, Series 2009A, Airport Revenue Bonds, Series 2010A and Airport Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2010B (collectively, the "Refunded Bonds"). The Refunded Bonds financed or refinanced improvements at the Airport which is located at 5300 South Howell Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The Airport is owned and operated by the County.

The Bonds, if issued, will be special obligations of the County, payable solely from and secured by a pledge of revenues of the Airport.

At the public hearing, all persons will be afforded a reasonable opportunity to express their views, orally or in writing, on the proposed issue of the bonds and the location and nature of the projects to be refinanced.

/s/ Scott B. Manske

Comptroller, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin